
Subject: No�ce to agent is no�ce to principal - No�ce to principal is no�ce to agent
From: Rik Munson <blowintough@a�.net>
Date: 10/24/2024, 10:59 AM
To: "Correa, Sarah (CCO)" <Sarah.Correa@cco.hctx.net>
CC: "Ollison, Quincy (USATXS)" <quincy.ollison@usdoj.gov>

Dear Sara,

There is an issue you may be able to help me with. I am wondering how A�orney Candice Schwager
and pro se Candace Cur�s names were removed from the no�fica�on list in 412249 et seq? A�orney
Jason Ostrom is dead and he s�ll receives no�fica�ons. Please repair the no�fica�ons so that Candace
Cur�s and her counsel, Candice Schwager, receive no�fica�on of filings in 412249-401 et seq. 

Judge Horwitz needs some informa�on that I have as I do not want him to become entangled in
A�orney Stephen Mendel's larceny. If his honor is wondering, I am an interested person under the
property code because I have been providing Candace Cur�s and her issue with the support the
family living trust was intended to provide. Candace Cur�s is the lawful trustee

My affidavit establishing viola�on of the RICO statutes is posted at texasprobatemafia.com and Judge
Horwitz should review it before taking any ac�on in response to Stephen Mendel's a�empts to steal
from the elderly and disabled beneficiaries of that trust.

My numer is 925-349-8348 if you have any ques�ons. As you have been made aware, there are no
claims in the estate of Nelva Bruns�ng No. 412249-401 and there never was any ques�on of
jurisdic�on over the Elmer H. Bruns�ng share of the family living trust as the statute of limita�ons
expired eight days before the -401 non-probate tort suit was unlawfully filed in that court.

Please pay special a�en�on to the docket tampering por�on of my affidavit and ask your IT people to
look at the syslog to see whose creden�als were used for these two events.

On 10/3/2024 6:51 AM, Correa, Sarah (CCO) wrote:

Dear Mr. Munson,

Thank you for your email and for your patience as we work to clarify your request. I apologize for any
confusion you experienced in the process.

To address your inquiry, the “Claim Docket” you are referring to is indeed a public record that the
County Clerk maintains in accordance with the Texas Estates Code § 52.002(a) and (b). As per the
statute, the County Clerk is required to maintain a “Claim Docket” and assign pages to each estate,
even if no claims have been filed.

However, in the cases of Estate of Elmer Brunsting (No. 412,248) and Nelva Brunsting (No.
412,249), no claims were filed, which means that no claims would appear on the pages assigned to
those estates. While the office staff may have referred to internal processes in error, your request for
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certified copies of the blank claim docket pages is valid. We will proceed with generating certified
copies of the claim docket pages for the estates you mentioned, showing that no claims were filed.

You will receive a written response confirming this and the certified copies of the blank claim docket
pages shortly.

Thank you for your understanding, and please don’t hesitate to reach out if you have any further
questions.

Best Regards,

Sarah Correa
Assistant Director, Probate Department, Harris County Clerk’s Office

713-274-8585|713-274-8584|Sarah.Correa@cco.hctx.net
Office Of
TENESHIA HUDSPETH
cclerk.hctx.net
201 Caroline St., Houston, TX 77002

A�achments:

Page 1 from 2014-12-05 Case 412249-401 Anita Objec�on to Carl and Candy
distribu�on.pdf

43.9 KB

2024-02-24 Appellants Brief on Appellate Jurisdic�on.pdf 400 KB

Charalampous Harris County District Court suit.PDF 942 KB

2024-10-04 Affidavit of Witness Rik Munson.pdf 1.6 MB
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